

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY FIRE in cooperation with CAL FIRE

NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT:
Public Information Officer
805-242-6250

DATE: 12/7/2024

Vegetation Management Prescribed Burn

San Luis Obispo County, CA — In cooperation with private landowners, the San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control District, the San Luis Obispo County Community Fire Safe Council, Fish and Wildlife, and CAL FIRE / San Luis Obispo County Fire Department will conduct a prescribed burn as part of its Vegetation Management Program.

This burn is tentatively scheduled for Tuesday, December 10, 2024, and Wednesday, December 11, 2024, beginning at approximately 10:00 A.M. each day. Please note that this date is dependent on favorable weather conditions.

The planned burn will cover approximately 90 acres of vegetation located South of Highway 1 between Canet Rd and Gilardi Rd in San Luis Obispo Ca.

This prescribed burning operation is a strategic effort to reduce the risk of catastrophic wildfires in the region by safely reducing accumulations of hazardous vegetation. Additionally, the burn is intended to promote ecological resilience and diversity on the landscape, supporting a healthier and more balanced environment.

CAL FIRE will monitor weather conditions closely leading up to the scheduled dates to ensure safe burning conditions. The safety of nearby residents and communities remains our top priority, and every precaution will be taken to ensure that the burn is conducted under controlled conditions.



APCD Media Contact:

Meghan Field
San Luis Obispo County
Air Pollution Control District
805-781-5912
mfield@co.slo.ca.us

